Borrowing and Investment Rates in 2020/21
The overnight investment rate has ranged between -0.10% and 0.06%.

Treasury Borrowing
The borrowing strategy for the current year was to borrow temporarily to
take advantage of low interest rates where possible and review
opportunities for new longer term borrowing as appropriate.

Page 20

9

During the year no new PWLB loans were raised, and we had maturities
totalling £7.6m.

PWLB Repayments
No loans were repaid early or rescheduled during the year.
An analysis of the maturity structure of our debt is shown below. The
maturing in less than 1 year includes £7.1m of PWLB loans.

Lenders Option Borrowers Option Redemption
The Authority has £25m of Lenders Option Borrowers Option loans, as at
31st March 2021, where the lender has the option to propose an increase
in the interest rate as at set dates, following which the Authority has the
option to either accept the new rate or to repay the loan at no additional
cost. No banks exercised their option during the year and current
expectations are that calls in the foreseeable future are unlikely.

Analysis of Debt Maturity as at 31st March

 2021
£000

%

2020
£000

%

Maturing in less than 1 year 79,177 28.2 67,149 24.3

Maturing in 1-2 years 7,155 2.5 7,128 2.6

Maturing in 2-5 years 21,634 7.7 21,549 7.8

Maturing in 5-10 years 27,402 9.7 29,751 10.8

Maturing in more than 10
years*

145,717 51.9 150,608 54.5

 281,085 100.0 276,185 100.0

* this includes £25m LOBO (Lenders Option Borrowers Option) loans that
are potentially callable at certain points before the maturity date.

Debt Performance
As highlighted in section 7 the average interest rate for borrowing has
risen over the course of the year from 2.46% to 2.52%.

10. INVESTMENTS 2020/21

10.1   Strategy

The authority currently manages the majority of its investments in-house
and invests within the institutions complying with its counterparty limits
and credit rating requirements.  All investments are short term allowing
the Council to manage cash flows in order to minimise counterparty risk
and to minimise overall treasury management costs.  Investments include
£4.980m in Money Market Funds (MMFs) which provide greater
diversification of credit risk and achieve a slightly higher return than our
call accounts.

Investment Strategy - The agreed short term investment strategy for